Historical Archive and Report Database

— BUREAU OF — San Luis Reservoir Federal
RECLAMATION Daily Operations
April 2023 Run Date: 1/31/2024
Elev Federal Federal Pacheco Federal Federal
Day Feet Storage Change Pump Gen Pump ADJ Change Storage
928,424
1 540.97 2,002,098 6,069 6,903 0 104 0 6,475 934,899
2 541.50 2,008,806 6,708 6,885 0 99 0 6,761 941,660
3 541.98 2,014,889 6,083 6,885 0 53 0 6,505 948,165
4 542.47 2,021,105 6,216 6,879 0 71 0 6,552 954,717
5 542.96 2,027,327 6,222 6,857 0 111 0 6,526 961,243
6 543.04 2,028,344 1,017 0 0 83 0 -99 961,144
7 543.04 2,028,344 0 0 0 44 1,000 976 962,120
8 543.04 2,028,344 0 0 0 45 1,000 975 963,095
9 543.04 2,028,344 0 0 0 47 0 -26 963,069
10 543.04 2,028,344 0 0 0 49 0 -27 963,042
11 543.02 2,028,090 -254 0 0 53 1,000 857 963,899
12 543.00 2,027,835 -255 0 0 52 1,400 1,257 965,156
13 542.97 2,027,454 -381 0 0 93 0 -223 964,933
14 542.77 2,024,914 -2,540 0 1,069 29 0 -1,124 963,809
15 542.78 2,025,041 127 1,089 1,077 52 0 -44 963,765
16 542.82 2,025,549 508 1,090 1,055 0 0 -281 963,484
17 542.77 2,024,914 -635 0 0 1 0 13 963,497
18 542.64 2,023,263 -1,651 0 0 9 0 -342 963,155
19 542.54 2,021,993 -1,270 0 0 13 0 -184 962,971
20 542.15 2,017,045 -4,948 0 0 13 0 -1,958 961,013
21 542.03 2,015,523 -1,522 0 0 39 0 239 961,252
22 542.01 2,015,269 -254 0 0 130 0 -270 960,982
23 541.94 2,014,382 -887 1,117 1,084 312 0 -477 960,505
24 541.83 2,012,987 -1,395 1,120 2,164 321 0 -1,480 959,025
25 542.32 2,019,201 6,214 1,112 2,166 331 0 1,940 960,965
26 542.30 2,018,947 -254 1,109 1,067 336 0 -469 960,496
27 542.07 2,016,030 -2,917 0 1,082 337 0 -1,395 959,101
28 542.01 2,015,269 -761 0 0 340 0 -529 958,572
29 541.97 2,014,762 -507 0 0 346 0 -418 958,154
30 541.89 2,013,748 -1,014 0 0 417 0 -686 957,468
Totals 17,719 41,046 10,764 3,930 4,400 29,044

COMMENTS: Values in Acre-Feet



